



PASSPORT DATA SHEET

## 400G QSFP-DD AOC (Active Optical Cable)

Champion ONE's 400G QSFP-DD AOCs provide an affordable low-power alternative to interconnect 400G QSFP-DD ports in data center applications up to 15m. In particular, these AOCs are ideal for simplifying inter- and intra-rack configurations. The cablescome complete with durable polymer pull tabs for ease of removal.

Champion ONE Passport transceivers are programmed for universal compatibility across multiple OEM platforms. This open methodology reduces costs and unlocks operational simplicity by reducing sparing costs.

## **Technical Specifications**

STANDARDS AND REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ROHS compliant IEEE802.3cd QSFP-DD MSA

PROTOCOLS AND DATA RATES 400G Ethernet

CONNECTO

AOCs terminate with their respective form factor transceivers.

WARRANTY

All feature a limited 3-year warranty

**NOTES** 

Available in standard temperature (0 to 70° C)

C1 Part Number	Length (m)	Fiber Type	Description	Max Power Consumption (W)
400G ETHERNET				
400GQSFPDD-AOxx	1, 2, 3, 5, 7, 10, 15m (xx = 01, 02, 03, 05, 07, 10, 15)	MMF	400G QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 1-15m (see "Length" column)	9.5 per cable end